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90923A AUDI A6 Allroad

Veh. Model / Platform A6 C6 (4F) OE References
Year 2004-2011 4F0616001)
Position Rear Left / Right

Type Air Spring Only

Features -

Compressor to Suit 80903A

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power

2.0 16v Inline4 TFSI 170 PS (125 kW; 168 hp)
2.4 24v V6 177 PS (130 kW; 175 hp)
2.8 24v V6 FSI 210 PS (154 kW; 207 hp)
3.0 30v V6 221 PS (163 kW; 218 hp)
3.2 24v V6 FSI 255 PS (188 kW; 252 hp)
4.2 40v V8 335 PS (246 kW; 330 hp)
4.2 32v V8 FSI 350 PS (257 kW; 345 hp)
2.0 16v Inline4 TDI 140 PS (103 kW; 138 hp)
2.7 24v V6 TDI 180 PS (132 kW; 178 hp)
2.7 24v V6 TDI 163 PS (120 kW; 161 hp)
3.0 24v V6 TDI 225 PS (165 kW; 222 hp)
3.0 24v V6 TDI 233 PS (171 kW; 230 hp)
3.0 24v V6 TDI 239 PS (176 kW; 236 hp)

Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@grann!ng.ie
AQu o menein (@ U gesasemnamcon wwwairsprings.com 3
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90924A AUDIAS8

Veh. Model / Platform A8 D3 (4E)

OE References

Year 2002-2010 4E0616039AF
Position Front Left 4E0616039AH
Type Air Strut Assembly 4E0616039T
Features Normal Susp.

Compressor to Suit

80900A - Petrol Only

80901A - Diesel Only

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power
2.8 (2773 cc) V6 FSI 210 PS (154 kW; 207 bhp); 280 N-m @3000rpm
3.0 (2976 co) V6 220 PS (162 kW; 217 bhp); 300 N-m @3200rpm
3.2 (3123 co) V6 FSI 256 PS (188 kW; 252 bhp); 330 N-m @3250rpm
3.7 (3697 cc) V8 280 PS (206 kW; 276 bhp); 360 N-m @3750rpm
4.2 (4172 cc) V8 340 PS (250 kW; 335 bhp); 430 N:-m @3500rpm
4.2 (4172 co) V8 FSI 350 PS (257 kW; 345 bhp); 440 N-m @3500rpm
5.2 (5204 cc) V10 FSI 450 PS (331 kW; 444 bhp); 540 N-m @3500rpm
6.0 (5998 cc) W12 450 PS (331 kW; 444 bhp); 580 N-m @4700rpm
3.0 (2967 cc) V6 TDI 233 PS (171 kW; 230 bhp); 450 N-m @3250rpm
3.0 (2967 cc) V6 TDI (Quattro) 250 PS (184 kW; 247 bhp); 550 N-m @3250rpm
4.0 (3936 cc) v8 TDI 275 PS (202 kW; 271 bhp); 650 N-m @1800rpm
4.2 (4134 cc) V8 TDI 326 PS (240 kW; 322 bhp); 650 N-m @1600rpm
_ b oK 132(0) 1925 610 400 e e e
4 www.alrsprings.com AN NI +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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90925A AUDIAS8

Veh. Model / Platform A8 D3 (4E) OE References

Year 2002-2010 4E0616040AF
Position Front Right 4E0616040AH
Type Air Strut Assembly 4E0616040T

Features Normal Susp.

Compressor to Suit 80900A - Petrol Only
80901A - Diesel Only

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power

2.8 (2773 cc) V6 FSI 210 PS (154 kW; 207 bhp); 280 N-m @3000rpm
3.0 (2976 cc) 3 220 PS (162 kW; 217 bhp); 300 N-m @3200rpm
3.2 (3128 cc) V6 FSI 256 PS (188 kW; 252 bhp); 330 N-m @3250rpm
3.7 (3697 cc) V8 280 PS (206 kW; 276 bhp); 360 N-m @3750rpm
4.2 (4172 cc) \'%:] 340 PS (250 kW; 335 bhp); 430 N-m @3500rpm
4.2 (4172 co) V8 FSI 350 PS (257 kW; 345 bhp); 440 N-m @3500rpm
5.2 (5204 cc) V10 FSI 450 PS (331 kW; 444 bhp); 540 N-m @3500rpm
6.0 (5998 cc) W12 450 PS (331 kW; 444 bhp); 580 N-m @4700rpm
3.0 (2967 cc) V6 TDI 233 PS (171 kW; 230 bhp); 450 N-m @3250rpm
3.0 (2967 cc) V6 TDI (Quattro) 250 PS (184 kW; 247 bhp); 550 N-m @3250rpm
4.0 (3936 cc) V8 TDI 275 PS (202 kW; 271 bhp); 650 N-m @1800rpm
4.2 (4134 cc) V8 TDI 326 PS (240 kW; 322 bhp); 650 N-m @1600rpm

Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@grann!ng.ie
AQu o menein (@ U gesasemnamcon wwwairsprings.com 5

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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90926A AUDIAS8

Veh. Model / Platform
Year

Position

Type

Features

Compressor to Suit

A8 D3 (4E)
2002-2010

Rear Left

Air Strut Assembly
Normal Susp.

80900A - Petrol Only
80901A - Diesel Only

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power
2.8 (2773 cc) V6 FSI 210 PS (154 kW;
3.0 (2976 cc) Ve 220 PS (162 kW,
3.2 (3128 cc) V6 FSI 256 PS (188 kW;
3.7 (3697 cc) \%:] 280 PS (206 kW;
4.2 (4172 cc) \%:] 340 PS (250 kW;
4.2 (4172 cc) V8 FSI 350 PS (257 kW;
5.2 (5204 cc) V10 FSI 450 PS (331 kW;
6.0 (5998 cc) W12 450 PS (331 kW;
3.0 (2967 cc) V6 TDI 233 PS (171 kW;
3.0 (2967 cc) V6 TDI (Quattro) 250 PS (184 kW;
4.0 (3936 cc) V8 TDI 275 PS (202 kW;
4.2 (4134 cc) V8 TDI 326 PS (240 kW;
Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996
www.airsprings.com AU N Y4 (0) 2090 740 05 @
Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616

OE References
4E4616001A
4E4616001F
4E4616001G
4E4616001M
4E4616001N

207 bhp
217 bhp
252 bhp
276 bhp
335 bhp
345 bhp
444 bhp
444 bhp
230 bhp,
247 bhp
271 bhp
322 bhp

; 280 N-m @3000rpm
; 300 N'm @3200rpm
; 330 N'm @3250rpm
; 360 N-m @3750rpm
; 430 N-m @3500rpm
; 440 N-m @3500rpm
; 540 N-m @3500rpm
; 580 N-m @4700rpm
; 450 N'm @3250rpm
; 550 N'm @3250rpm
; 650 N-'m @1800rpm
; 650 N'm @1600rpm

Ireland sales@granning.ie

UK sales@granninglynx.com
NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk
Poland biuro@granning.ie
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90927A AUDI A8

Veh. Model / Platform A8 D3 (4E) OE References
Year 2002-2010 4E4616002A
Position Rear Right 4E4616002F
Type Air Strut Assembly 4E4616002G
Features Normal Susp. 4E4616002M
Compressor to Suit 80900A - Petrol Only 4E4616002N
80901A - Diesel Only

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power

2.8 (2773 cc) V6 FSI 210 PS (154 kW; 207 bhp); 280 N-m @3000rpm
3.0 (2976 cc) 3 220 PS (162 kW; 217 bhp); 300 N-m @3200rpm
3.2 (3123 co) V6 FSI 256 PS (188 kW; 252 bhp); 330 N-m @3250rpm
3.7 (3697 cc) V8 280 PS (206 kW; 276 bhp); 360 N'm @3750rpm
4.2 (4172 co) V8 340 PS (250 kW; 335 bhp); 430 N-m @3500rpm
4.2 (4172 co) V8 FSI 350 PS (257 kW; 345 bhp); 440 N-m @3500rpm
5.2 (5204 cc) V10 FSI 450 PS (331 kW; 444 bhp); 540 N-m @3500rpm
6.0 (5998 cc) W12 450 PS (331 kW; 444 bhp); 580 N:-m @4700rpm
3.0 (2967 cc) V6 TDI 233 PS (171 kW; 230 bhp); 450 N-m @3250rpm
3.0 (2967 cc) V6 TDI (Quattro) 250 PS (184 kW; 247 bhp); 550 N-m @3250rpm
4.0 (3936 cc) V8 TDI 275 PS (202 kW; 271 bhp); 650 N-m @1800rpm
4.2 (4134 cc) V8 TDI 326 PS (240 kW; 322 bhp); 650 N-m @1600rpm

) Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com . .
AN N1 +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk www.alrsprings.com 7

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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90970A AUDI Q7

Veh. Model / Platform Q7 /4L (PL71) OE References
Year 2007-2015 40616503
Position Rear Left & Right 7L5616503F
; Type Air Spring Only 70L6616503B
Features Normal Susp. 70L8616503B

Compressor to Suit 80902A

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power
3.6 (3597cc) VR6 FSI 280 PS (210 kW; 280 hp); 360 N-m @2500-5000rpm
4.2 (4163cc) V8 FSI 350 PS (260 kW; 350 hp); 440 N-m @3500rpm
3.0 (2995¢c) V6 TFSI 280 PS (210 kW; 280 hp); 400 N-m @2150-4780rpm
3.0 (2995cc) V6 TFSI S-Line 333 PS (245 kW; 328 hp); 440 N'-m @2900-5300rpm
3.0 (2967cc) Ve TDI 233 PS (171 kW; 230 hp); 500 N-m @1750-2750rpm
3.0 (2967cc) Ve TDI 240 PS (177 kW; 237 hp); 550 N-m @2000-2250rpm
3.0 (2967cc) V6 TDI clean diesel 240 PS (177 kW; 237 hp); 550 N-m @2000-2250rpm
4.2 (4134cc) V8 TDI 326 PS (240 kW; 322 hp); 760 N-m @1800-2500rpm
6.0 (5934cc) V12 twin TDI 500 PS (368 kW; 493 hp); 1,000 N-m @1750-3250rpm
Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
. . UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com
8 www.alrsprings.com AN NI +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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90971A AUDI Q7

Veh. Model / Platform Q7 /4L (PL71) OE References
Year 2007-2015 70L8616404B
Position Front Right 7L6616404D
Type Air Spring Only 7L6616404E
Features Normal Susp.

Compressor to Suit 80902A

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power
3.6 (3597cc) VR6 FSI 280 PS (210 kW; 280 hp); 360 N:m @2500-5000rpm
4.2 (4163cc) V8 FSI 350 PS (260 kW; 350 hp); 440 N-m @3500rpm
3.0 (2995¢c) V6 TFSI 280 PS (210 kW; 280 hp); 400 N-m @2150-4780rpm
3.0 (2995cc) V6 TFSI S-Line 333 PS (245 kW; 328 hp); 440 N-m @2900-5300rpm
3.0 (2967cc) V6 TDI 233 PS (171 kW; 280 hp); 500 N-m @1750-2750rpm
3.0 (2967cc) Ve TDI 240 PS (177 kW; 237 hp); 550 N-m @2000-2250rpm
3.0 (2967cc) V6 TDI clean diesel 240 PS (177 kW; 237 hp); 550 N-m @2000-2250rpm
4.2 (4134cc) v8 TDI 326 PS (240 kW; 322 hp); 760 N-m @1800-2500rpm
6.0 (5934cc) V12 twin TDI 500 PS (368 kW; 493 hp); 1,000 N-m @1750-3250rpm

Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie

UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com . .

AN NI +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk Wwww.alrsprings.com 9

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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90972A AUDI Q7

Veh. Model / Platform Q7 /4L (PL71) OE References
Year 2007-2015 7L5616403E
Position Front Left 7L6616403B
Type Air Spring Only 70L8616403B
Features Normal Susp.

Compressor to Suit 80902A

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power
3.6 (3597cc) VR6 FSI 280 PS (210 kW; 280 hp); 360 N-m @2500-5000rpm
4.2 (4163cc) V8 FSI 350 PS (260 kW; 350 hp); 440 N-m @3500rpm
3.0 (2995¢c) V6 TFSI 280 PS (210 kW; 280 hp); 400 N-m @2150-4780rpm
3.0 (2995cc) V6 TFSI S-Line 333 PS (245 kW; 328 hp); 440 N'-m @2900-5300rpm
3.0 (2967cc) Ve TDI 233 PS (171 kW; 230 hp); 500 N-m @1750-2750rpm
3.0 (2967cc) Ve TDI 240 PS (177 kW; 237 hp); 550 N-m @2000-2250rpm
3.0 (2967cc) V6 TDI clean diesel 240 PS (177 kW; 237 hp); 550 N-m @2000-2250rpm
4.2 (4134cc) V8 TDI 326 PS (240 kW; 322 hp); 760 N-m @1800-2500rpm
6.0 (5934cc) V12 twin TDI 500 PS (368 kW; 493 hp); 1,000 N-m @1750-3250rpm
Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
. . UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com
1 o Www.alrsprings.com AN N1 +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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90973A AUDI Q7

Veh. Model / Platform Q7 /4L (PL71) OE References
Year 2007-2015 7L8616040D
) Position Front Right
: Type Air Strut Assembly
Features Normal Susp.

Compressor to Suit 80902A

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power
3.6 (8597cc) VR6 FSI 280 PS (210 kW; 280 hp); 360 N-m @2500-5000rpm
) V8 FSI 350 PS (260 kW; 350 hp); 440 N-m @3500rpm
) V6 TFSI 280 PS (210 kW; 280 hp); 400 N'm @2150-4780rpm
) V6 TFSI S-Line 333 PS (245 kW; 328 hp); 440 N-m @2900-5300rpm
) V6 TDI 233 PS (171 kW; 230 hp); 500 N-m @1750-2750rpm
) V6 TDI 240 PS (177 kW; 237 hp); 550 N-m @2000-2250rpm
) V6 TDI clean diesel 240 PS (177 kW; 237 hp); 550 N-m @2000-2250rpm
4134cc) V8 TDI 326 PS (240 kW; 322 hp); 760 N-m @1800-2500rpm
5934cc) V12 twin TDI 500 PS (368 kW; 493 hp); 1,000 N-m @1750-3250rpm
) Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com . .
AN N1 +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk Wwww.alrsprings.com 1 1

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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90974A AUDI Q7

Veh. Model / Platform Q7 /4L (PL71) OE References
Year 2007-2015 7L8616039D
A Position Front Left
: Type Air Strut Assembly
Features Normal Susp.

Compressor to Suit 80902A

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power
3.6 (3597cc) VR6 FSI 280 PS (210 kW; 280 hp); 360 N-m @2500-5000rpm
4.2 (4163cc) V8 FSI 350 PS (260 kW; 350 hp); 440 N-m @3500rpm
3.0 (2995cc) V6 TFSI 280 PS (210 kW; 280 hp); 400 N-m @2150-4780rpm
3.0 (2995¢c) V6 TFSI S-Line 333 PS (245 kW; 328 hp); 440 N-m @2900-5300rpm
3.0 (2967cc) Ve TDI 233 PS (171 kW; 230 hp); 500 N-m @1750-2750rpm
3.0 (2967cc) V6 TDI 240 PS (177 kW; 237 hp); 550 N-m @2000-2250rpm
3.0 (2967cc) V6 TDI clean diesel 240 PS (177 kW; 287 hp); 550 N-m @2000-2250rpm
4.2 (4134cc) V8 TDI 326 PS (240 kW; 322 hp); 760 N-m @1800-2500rpm
6.0 (5934cc) V12 twin TDI 500 PS (368 kW; 493 hp); 1,000 N-m @1750-3250rpm
. Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
. . UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com
1 2 www.alrsprings.com AN NI +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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90975A AUDI Q7

Veh. Model / Platform Q7 /4L (PL71) OE References
Year 2007-2015 4L.0616020
Position Rear Right 7L.8616020A
Type Air Strut Assembly 7L6616020C
Features Normal Susp. 7L8616020D
Compressor to Suit 80902A 7L8616020E
Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power
3.6 (3597cc) VR6 FSI 280 PS (210 kW; 280 hp); 360 N-m @2500-5000rpm
4.2 (4163cc) V8 FSI 350 PS (260 kW; 350 hp); 440 N-m @3500rpm
3.0 (2995cc) V6 TFSI 280 PS (210 kW; 280 hp); 400 N-m @2150-4780rpm
3.0 (2995cc) V6 TFSI S-Line 333 PS (245 kW; 328 hp); 440 N-m @2900-5300rpm
3.0 (2967cc) V6 TDI 233 PS (171 kW; 230 hp); 500 N-m @1750-2750rpm
3.0 (2967cc) V6 TDI 240 PS (177 kW; 237 hp); 550 N-m @2000-2250rpm
3.0 (2967cc) V6 TDI clean diesel 240 PS (177 kW; 237 hp); 550 N-m @2000-2250rpm
4.2 (4134cc) V8 TDI 326 PS (240 kW; 322 hp); 760 N-m @1800-2500rpm
6.0 (5934cc) V12 twin TDI 500 PS (368 kW; 493 hp); 1,000 N-m @1750-3250rpm

Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie

UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com . .

AN N1 +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk www.alrsprings.com 1 3

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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90976A AUDI Q7

Veh. Model / Platform Q7 /4L (PL71) OE References
Year 2007-2015 4L0616019
Position Rear Left 7L8616019A
Type Air Strut Assembly 7L6616019C
Features Normal Susp. 7L8616019D
Compressor to Suit 80902A 70L8616019E
Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power
3.6 (3597cc) VR6 FSI 280 PS (210 kW; 280 hp); 360 N-m @2500-5000rpm
4.2 (4163cc) V8 FSI 350 PS (260 kW; 350 hp); 440 N-m @3500rpm
3.0 (2995¢c) V6 TFSI 280 PS (210 kW; 280 hp); 400 N-m @2150-4780rpm
3.0 (2995¢c) V6 TFSI S-Line 333 PS (245 kW; 328 hp); 440 N-m @2900-5300rpm
3.0 (2967cc) V6 TDI 233 PS (171 kW; 230 hp); 500 N-m @1750-2750rpm
3.0 (2967cc) V6 TDI 240 PS (177 kW; 237 hp); 550 N-m @2000-2250rpm
3.0 (2967cc) V6 TDI clean diesel 240 PS (177 kW; 287 hp); 550 N-m @2000-2250rpm
4.2 (4134cc) v8 TDI 326 PS (240 kW; 322 hp); 760 N-m @1800-2500rpm
6.0 (5934cc) V12 twin TDI 500 PS (368 kW; 493 hp); 1,000 N-m @1750-3250rpm
Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
. . UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com
1 4 www.alrsprings.com AN NI +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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90932A

Veh. Model / Platform X5/ E53 OE References
Year 2000-2006 37121095579
Position Rear Left

Type Air Spring Only

Features Normal Susp.

Compressor to Suit 80914A, 80915A

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power

3.0d (2993cc) Straight-6 184 PS (181 hp; 134 kW)
3.0d (2993cc) Straight-6 218 PS (215 hp; 160 kW)
3.0i (2979cc) Straight-6 231 PS (227 hp; 170 kW)
4.4i (4398cc) V8 286 PS (282 hp; 210 kW)
4.4i (4398cc) V8 320 PS (315 hp; 238 kW)
4.6is (4619cc) V8 340 PS (335 hp; 255 kW)
4.8is (4837cc) V8 355 PS (350 hp; 265 kW)

LUK 144 (0) 1925 510 400 UK Sales@oranninghm.com o
AN N1 +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk www.alrsprings.com 1 5

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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A Granning Group Brand

90933A BMW X5

Veh. Model / Platform X5/ E53 OE References
Year 2000-2006 37121095580
Position Rear Right

Type Air Spring Only

Features Normal Susp.

Compressor to Suit 8091714A, 80915A

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power
3.0d (2993cc) Straight-6 184 PS (181 hp; 134 kW)
3.0d (2993cc) Straight-6 218 PS (215 hp; 160 kW)
3.0i (2979cc) Straight-6 231 PS (227 hp; 170 kW)
4.4i (4398cc) V8 286 PS (282 hp; 210 kW)
4.4i (4398cc) v8 320 PS (315 hp; 238 kW)
4.6is (4619cc) V8 340 PS (335 hp; 255 kW)
4.8is (4837cc) V8 355 PS (350 hp; 265 kW)
. Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
. . UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com
1 6 www.alrsprings.com AN NI +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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A Granning Group Brand

90934A BMW X5, X6

Veh. Model / Platform X5/ E70, X6/ E71 OE References
Year 2009-2014 37126790078
Position Rear Left & Right 37126790079
Type Air Spring Only 37126783419
Features Normal Susp. 37126773664
Compressor to Suit - 37126774041
Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power
3.0si (2996c0) Straight-6 272 PS (200 kW; 268 hp); 315 N-m @2750rpm
xDrive30i (2996c¢c) Straight-6 272 PS (200 kW; 268 hp); 315 N-m @2750rpm
xDrive35i (2979cc) Straight-6 Turbo 304 PS (224 kW; 300 hp); 400 N-m @1200-5000rpm
4.8i (4799cc) V8 358 PS (263 kW; 353 hp); 485 N-m @3400-3800rpm
xDrive48i (4799cc) V8 358 PS (263 kW; 353 hp); 485 N-m @3400-3800rpm
xDrive50i (4395cc) v8 406 PS (299 kW; 400 hp); 610 N-m @1750-4500rpm
3.0d (2993cc) Straight-6 235 PS (173 kW; 232 hp); 520 N-m @2000-2750rpm

i xDrive30d (2993cc) Straight-6 235 PS (173 kW; 232 hp); 520 N-m @2000-2750rpm
3.0sd (2993cc) Straight-6 286 PS (210 kW; 282 hp); 580 N'm @1750-2250rpm
xDrive35d (2993cc) Straight-6 286 PS (210 kW; 282 hp); 580 N-m @1750-2250rpm
xDrive40d (2993cc) Straight-6 Turbo 306 PS (225 kW; 302 hp); 600 N:-m @1500-2500rpm

) Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com . .
AN N1 +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk Wwww.alrsprings.com 1 7

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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A Granning Group Brand

90935A BMW X5

Veh. Model / Platform X5/ E53 OE References
Year 2000-2006 37126750355
Position Rear Right

Type Air Spring Only

Features Sport Susp.

Compressor to Suit 8091714A, 80915A

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power
3.0d (2993cc) Straight-6 184 PS (181 hp; 134 kW)
3.0d (2993cc) Straight-6 218 PS (215 hp; 160 kW)
3.0i (2979cc) Straight-6 231 PS (227 hp; 170 kW)
4.4i (4398cc) V8 286 PS (282 hp; 210 kW)
4.4i (4398cc) V8 320 PS (315 hp; 238 kW)
4.6is (4619cc) V8 340 PS (335 hp; 2565 kW)
4.8is (4837cc) V8 355 PS (350 hp; 265 kW)
. Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
. . UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com
1 8 www.alrsprings.com AN NI +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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A Granning Group Brand

90936A BMW X5

Veh. Model / Platform X5/ E53 OE References
Year 2000-2006 37126750356
Position Rear Left

Type Air Spring Only

Features Sport Susp.

Compressor to Suit 8091714A, 80915A

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power

3.0d (2993cc) Straight-6 184 PS (181 hp; 134 kW)
3.0d (2993cc) Straight-6 218 PS (215 hp; 160 kW)
3.0i (2979cc) Straight-6 231 PS (227 hp; 170 kW)
4.4i (4398cc) V8 286 PS (282 hp; 210 kW)
4.4i (4398cc) V8 320 PS (315 hp; 238 kW)
4.6is (4619cc) V8 340 PS (335 hp; 255 kW)
4.8is (4837cc) V8 355 PS (350 hp; 265 kW)

LUK 144 (0) 1925 510 400 UK Sales@oranninghm.com o
AN N1 +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk www.alrsprings.com 1 9

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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A Granning Group Brand

90937A

BMW 7 series

Veh. Model / Platform 7series / E65 & E66

OE References

Year 2001-2008 37126785537
Position Rear Left

Type Air Strut Assembly

Features Without EDC

Compressor to Suit 809714A

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power

730d (2993cc)
730d (2993cc)
730i (2979cc)
730i (2996¢c)
735i (3600cc)
740d (3901cc)
740i (4000cc)
745d (4423cc)
745d (4423cc)

Inline6, 24v, Turbodiesel
Inline6, 24v, Turbodiesel
Inline6, 24v

Inline6, 24v

V8, 32v

V8, 32v, Turbodiesel
V8, 32v

V8, 32y, Turbodiesel
V8, 32v, Turbodiesel

218 PS (215 hp; 160 kW); 500 N-m
231 PS (228 hp; 170 kW); 520 N-m
298 PS (225 hp; 168 kW); 300 N-m
258 PS (254 hp; 190 kW); 300 N-m
272 PS (268 hp; 200 kW); 360 N-m

306 PS (302 hp; 225 kW); 390 N-m
299 PS (295 hp; 220 kW); 700 N-m
329 PS (324 hp; 242 kW); 750 N-m

( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
258 PS (254 hp; 190 kW); 600 N-m
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )

745i (4398cc) V8, 32v 333 PS (328 hp; 245 kW); 450 N'm
750i (4799cc) V8, 32v 367 PS (362 hp; 270 kW); 490 N'm
760i (5972cc) V12, 48v 445 PS (439 hp; 327 kW); 600 N'm
. Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
. . UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com
20 www.alrsprings.com AN NI +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk
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A Granning Group Brand

90938A

BMW 7 series

Veh. Model / Platform 7series / E65 & E66

OE References

Year 2001-2008 37126785538
Position Rear Right

Type Air Strut Assembly

Features Without EDC

Compressor to Suit 809714A

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power

730d (2993cc)
730d (2993cc)
730i (2979cc)
730i (2996¢c)
735i (3600cc)
740d (3901cc)
740i (4000cc)
745d (4423cc)
745d (4423cc)
745i (4398cc)
750i (4799cc)
760i (5972cc)

Inline6, 24v, Turbodiesel
Inline6, 24v, Turbodiesel
Inline6, 24v

Inline6, 24v

V8, 32v

V8, 32v, Turbodiesel
V8, 32v

V8, 32y, Turbodiesel
V8, 32v, Turbodiesel
V8, 32v

V8, 32v

V12, 48v

218 PS (215 hp; 160 kW); 500 N-m
231 PS (228 hp; 170 kW); 520 N-m
298 PS (225 hp; 168 kW); 300 N-m
258 PS (254 hp; 190 kW); 300 N-m
272 PS (268 hp; 200 kW); 360 N-m
258 PS (254 hp; 190 kW); 600 N-m
306 PS (302 hp; 225 kW); 390 N-m
299 PS (295 hp; 220 kW); 700 N-m
329 PS (324 hp; 242 kW); 750 N'm
333 PS (328 hp; 245 kW); 450 N-m
367 PS (362 hp; 270 kW); 490 N-m
( )

445 PS (439 hp; 327 kW); 600 N'm

Ireland sales@granning.ie

sales@granninglynx.com

_/L ) NI +44 (0) 2890 740 055 NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk
Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie

Ireland  +353 (0) 45 875 996
I uk +44 (0) 1925 810 400 @ UK
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A Granning Group Brand

90939A BMW 5 series

Veh. Model / Platform 5series / E61 Touring OE References
Year 2004-2010 37126765602
Position Rear Left & Right 37126765603
Type Air Spring Only

Features -

Compressor to Suit 80912A

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power

520i (2171cc) Inline6 170 PS (125 kW; 168 hp); 210 N-m @3500rpm

523i (2497c0) Inline6 177 PS (130 kW; 175 hp); 230 N-m @3500rpm

525i (2494cc) Inline6 190 PS (140 kW; 187 hp); 237 N-m @3500rpm

528i (2996¢cc) Inline6 230 PS (169 kW; 227 hp); 270 N-m @2750rpm

530i (2979cc) Inline6 231 PS (170 kW; 228 hp); 300 N-m @3500rpm

535i (2979¢cc) Inline6 306 PS (225 kW; 302 hp); 400 N-m @1300-5000rpm

540i (4000cc) V8 306 PS (225 kW; 302 hp); 390 N'm @3500rpm

550i (4799cc) V8 367 PS (270 kW; 362 hp); 490 N-m @3400rpm

520d (1995cc) Inline4 Turbo 163 PS (120 kW; 161 hp); 350 N'm @1750-3000rpm

525d (2497cc) Inline6 Turbo 177 PS (130 kW; 175 hp); 400 N-m @2000rpm

530d (2993cc) Inline6 Turbo 218 PS (160 kW; 215 hp); 500 N-m @2000rpm

535d (2993cc) Inline6 TwinTurbo 272 PS (200 kW; 268 hp); 560 N-m @2000-2250rpm

535d (2993cc) Inline6 Turbo 286 PS (210 kW; 282 hp); 580 N-m @1750-2250rpm

_ b oK 132(0) 1925 610 400 e e e

22 www.alrsprings.com AN NI +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk
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A Granning Group Brand

90940A CITROEN C4 Picasso

Veh. Model / Platform C4 Picasso / B58 OE References
Year 2006-2013 5102GN
Position Rear Left & Right 5102R8
Type Air Spring Only 9515010020
Features - F307512401

Compressor to Suit 80917A

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power

1.6 (1598cc) VTi 16v 122 PS (89 kW; 120 bhp); 160 N-m
1.6 (1598cc) THP 16v 142 PS (104 kW; 140 bhp); 244 N-m
1.6 (1598cc) THP 16v 152 PS (112 kW; 150 bhp); 240 N'm
1.8 (1749cc) injection 16v 129 PS (95 kW; 127 bhp); 170 N'm
2.0 (1977cc) injection 16v 145 PS (107 kW; 143 bhp); 199 N-m
1.6 (1560cc) HDi 16v 112 PS (82 kW; 110 bhp); 240 N-m
2.0 (1997cc) HDi 16v 140 PS (103 kW; 138 bhp); 270 N'm
2.0 (1997cc) HDi 16v 152 PS (112 kW; 150 bhp); 300 N-m
2.0 (1997cc) HDi 16v 162 PS (119 kW; 160 bhp); 340 N-m
1.6 (1560cc) e-HDi Airdream 16v 112 PS (82 kW; 110 bhp); 285 N'm

L oK 144 (0) 1925 10 400 UK Sales@granningiynx.com o
AN N1 +44 (0) 2890 740 055 NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk www.alrsprings.com 23
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A Granning Group Brand

90904A LAND ROVER Discovery 2

Veh. Model / Platform Discovery2 / L318 OE References
Year 1998-2004 RKB100990
Position Rear Left & Right RKB101200
Type Air Spring Only RKB101200A
Features - RKB101200G

Compressor to Suit 80906A

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power
2.5 (2498cc) TD5 102 kW; 137 bhp
4.0 (3950cc) HSE 136 kW; 182 bhp
4.0 (3950cc) LE 132 kW; 177 bhp
4.0 (3950cc) S 132 kW; 177 bhp
4.6 (4554cc) HSE 162 kW; 217 bhp
. Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
. . UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com
24 www.alrsprings.com AN N1 +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk
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A Granning Group Brand

LAND ROVER Discovery 3, 4

Veh. Model / Platform LR3, LR4

90910A

OE References

Year LR3 04-09, LR4 09-13 LRO16403
Position Rear Left & Right REB500060
Type Air Spring Only REB500190
Features -

Compressor to Suit

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power
LR3
2720cc) TDV6 140 kW; 188 bhp
4.0 (4009cc) V6 160 kW; 215 bhp
4394cc) V8 220 kW; 295 bhp
4394cc) v8 223.5 kW; 300 bhp
LR4
2720cc) TDV6 140 kW; 190 bhp
2995¢cc) SCV6 250 kW; 340 bhp
2993cc) SDV6 180 kW; 245 bhp
2993cc) SDV6 189 kW; 257 bhp
2993cc) TDV6 155 kW; 211 bhp
5000cc) \:] 276 kW; 375 bhp

) Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com . .
AN N1 +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk Wwww.alrsprings.com 25
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A Granning Group Brand

90911A LAND ROVER Discovery 3, 4

Veh. Model / Platform LR3, LR4 OE References
Year LR3 04-09, LR4 09-13 RPD500433
Position Rear Left & Right RPD500434
Type Air Strut Assembly RPD501030
Features - RPD501110

Compressor to Suit -

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power
LR3
2.7 (2720cc) TDV6 140 kW; 188 bhp
4.0 (4009cc) Vé 160 kW; 215 bhp
4.4 (4394cc) V8 220 kW; 295 bhp
4.4 (4394cc) V8 223.5 kW; 300 bhp
LR4
2.7 (2720cc) TDV6 140 kW; 190 bhp
3.0 (2995c¢c) SCVe 250 kW; 340 bhp
3.0 (2993cc) SDVé 180 kW; 245 bhp
3.0 (2993cc) SDV6 189 kW; 257 bhp
3.0 (2993cc) TDV6 155 kW; 211 bhp
5.0 (5000cc) v8 276 kW; 375 bhp
. Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
. . UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com
26 www.alrsprings.com AN NI +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk
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A Granning Group Brand

90912A LAND ROVER Discovery 3, 4

Veh. Model / Platform LR3, LR4 OE References
Year LR3 04-09, LR4 09-13 LRO16411
Position Front Left & Right RKB500010
Type Air Spring Only RKB500140
Features - RKB500250
Compressor to Suit - RPD501090
Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power
LR3
2.7 (2720cc) TDV6 140 kW; 188 bhp
4.0 (4009cc) V6 160 kW; 215 bhp
4.4 (4394cc) v8 220 kW; 295 bhp
4.4 (4394cc) v8 223.5 kW; 300 bhp
LR4
2.7 (2720cc) TDV6 140 kW; 190 bhp
3.0 (2995cc) SCvVe 250 kW; 340 bhp
3.0 (2993cc) SDVe 180 kW; 245 bhp
3.0 (2993cc) SDV6 189 kW; 257 bhp
3.0 (2993cc) TDV6 155 kW; 211 bhp
5.0 (5000cc) \:] 276 kW; 375 bhp
) Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
UK 44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com . .
AN N1 a4 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk www.alrsprings.com 27
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90913A LAND ROVER Discovery 3, 4

Veh. Model / Platform LR3, LR4 OE References
Year LR3 04-09, LR4 09-13 RNB000855
Position Front Left & Right RNB000857
Type Air Strut Assembly RNB501180
Features - RNB501250
Compressor to Suit - RNB501580
Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power
LR3
2.7 (2720cc) TDV6 140 kW; 188 bhp
4.0 (4009cc) V6 160 kW; 215 bhp
4.4 (4394cc) V8 220 kW; 295 bhp
4.4 (4394cc) v8 223.5 kW; 300 bhp
LR4
2.7 (2720cc) TDV6 140 kW; 190 bhp
3.0 (2995¢c) SCVe 250 kW; 340 bhp
3.0 (2993cc) SDV6 180 kW; 245 bhp
3.0 (2993cc) SDV6 189 kW; 257 bhp
3.0 (2993cc) TDV6 155 kW; 211 bhp
5.0 (5000cc) v8 276 kW; 375 bhp
. Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
. . UK 44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com
28 www.alrsprings.com AN NI 144 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk
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A Granning Group Brand

90902A LAND ROVER Range-Rover

Veh. Model / Platform P38A OE References
Year 1995-2002 REB101740
Position Front Left & Right

Type Air Spring Only

Features Gen 2

Compressor to Suit -

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power
DSE 100 kW; 134 bhp
V8 141.5 kW; 190 bhp
V8 146 kW; 182 bhp
V8 167.5 kW; 225 bhp
V8 160 kW; 215 bhp
) Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com . .
AN N1 +44 (0) 2890 740 055 NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk www.alrsprings.com 29
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A Granning Group Brand

90914A LAND ROVER Range-Rover

Veh. Model / Platform [322 OE References
Year 2002-2012 RNB000740
Position Front Left & Right RNB000750
Type Air Spring Only

Features -

Compressor to Suit 80907A, 80908A

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power

4.4 (4398cc) | 02-05 V8 286 PS
2926¢cc) | 02-05 TD6 177 PS
4197cc) | 05-09 V8 Supercharged 400 PS
4394cc) | 05-09 V8 306 PS

) 210 kW; 282 bhp
3.0 ( )
4.2 ( )
4.4 )
3.6 (3630cc) | 06-10 TDV8 272 PS
5.0 ( )
5.0 ( )
4.4 )

130 kW; 175 bhp
294 kW; 395 bhp
295 kW; 302 bhp
200 kW; 268 bhp
276 kW; 370 bhp
375 kW; 503 bhp
230 kW; 309 bhp

; 440 N'm @ 3,600rpm
;390 N'm @ 2,000rpm
; 560 N'm @ 3,500rpm
; 440 N-m @ 4,000rpm
;640 N'm @ 2,000rpm
;510 N'm @ 3,500rpm
; 625 N'm @ 2,000-2,500rpm
; 700 N'm @ 1,500-3,000rpm

4999cc) | 09-12 V8 375 PS
4999cc) | 09-12 V8 Supercharged 510 PS
4367cc) | 10-12 TDV8 313 PS

. Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
. . UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com
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A Granning Group Brand

90907A LAND ROVER Range-Rover

Veh. Model / Platform [322 OE References
Year 2002-2012 LR032563
Position Front Right RNBO000740
Type Air Strut Assembly RNB501520
Features -

Compressor to Suit 80907A, 80908A

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power

4.4 (4398cc) | 02-05 vs 286 PS (210 kW; 282 bhp); 440 N-m @ 3,600rpm

3.0 (2926c¢c) | 02-05 TD6 177 PS (130 kW; 175 bhp); 390 N-m @ 2,000rpm

4.2 (4197cc) | 05-09 V8 Supercharged 400 PS (294 kW; 395 bhp); 560 N-m @ 3,500rpm

4.4 (4394cc) | 05-09 V8 306 PS (225 kW; 302 bhp); 440 N-m @ 4,000rpm

3.6 (3630cc) | 06-10 TDV8 272 PS (200 kW; 268 bhp); 640 N-m @ 2,000rpm

5.0 (4999cc) | 09-12 v8 375 PS (276 kW; 370 bhp); 510 N-m @ 3,500rpm

5.0 (4999cc) | 09-12 V8 Supercharged 510 PS (375 kW; 503 bhp); 625 N-m @ 2,000-2,500rpm
4.4 (4367cc) | 10-12 TDV8 313 PS (230 kW; 309 bhp); 700 N-m @ 1,500-3,000rpm

) Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com . .
AN N1 +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk Wwww.alrsprings.com 3 1
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A Granning Group Brand

90908A LAND ROVER Range-Rover

Veh. Model / Platform [322 OE References
Year 2002-2012 LR032570
Position Front Left RNBO000750
Type Air Strut Assembly RNB501530
Features -

Compressor to Suit 80907A, 80908A

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power
4.4 (4398cc) | 02-05 V8 286 PS (210 kW; 282 bhp); 440 N'm @ 3,600rpm
3.0 (2926¢cc) | 02-05 TD6 177 PS (130 kW; 175 bhp); 390 N-m @ 2,000rpm
\ 4.2 (4197cc) | 05-09 V8 Supercharged 400 PS (294 kW; 395 bhp); 560 N'-m @ 3,500rpm
4.4 (4394cc) | 05-09 V8 306 PS (225 kW; 302 bhp); 440 N:-m @ 4,000rpm
3.6 (3630cc) | 06-10 TDV8 272 PS (200 kW; 268 bhp); 640 N-m @ 2,000rpm
5.0 (4999cc) | 09-12 V8 375 PS (276 kW; 370 bhp); 510 N-m @ 3,500rpm
5.0 (4999cc) | 09-12 V8 Supercharged 510 PS (375 kW; 503 bhp); 625 N-m @ 2,000-2,500rpm
4.4 (4367cc) | 10-12 TDV8 313 PS (230 kW; 309 bhp); 700 N-m @ 1,500-3,000rpm
. Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
. . UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com
3 2 www.alrsprings.com AN NI +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk
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A Granning Group Brand

90909A LAND ROVER Range-Rover

Veh. Model / Platform L322 OE References
Year 2002-2012 RKB500080
Position Rear Left & Right RKB500082
Type Air Spring Only RKB500130
Features - RKB500240
Compressor to Suit 80907A, 80908A RKB000150
Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power
4.4 (4398cc) [02-05 v8 286 PS (210 kW; 282 bhp); 440 N-m @ 3,600rpm

e 3.0 (2926cc) [02-05 TD6 177 PS (130 kW; 175 bhp); 390 N'm @ 2,000rpm
4.2 (4197cc) |05-09 V8 Supercharged 400 PS (294 kW; 395 bhp); 560 N-m @ 3,500rpm
4.4 (4394cc) |05-09 V8 306 PS (225 kW; 302 bhp); 440 N-m @ 4,000rpm
3.6 (3630cc) [06-10 TDV8 272 PS (200 kW; 268 bhp); 640 N-m @ 2,000rpm
5.0 (4999cc) [09-12 v8 375 PS (276 kW; 370 bhp); 510 N-m @ 3,500rpm
5.0 (4999cc) |09-12 V8 Supercharged 510 PS (375 kW; 503 bhp); 625 N-m @ 2,000-2,500rpm
4.4 (4367cc) [10-12 TDV8 313 PS (230 kW; 309 bhp); 700 N-m @ 1,500-3,000rpm

) Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com . .
AN N1 +44 (0) 2890 740 055 NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk www.alrsprings.com 33

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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A Granning Group Brand

90910A LAND ROVER Range-Rover

Veh. Model / Platform Sport / L320 OE References
Year 2005-2013 LR016403
Position Rear Left & Right REB500060
Type Air Spring Only REB500190
Features -

Compressor to Suit -

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power
TDV6 190PS (140 kW; 190 bhp)
SDV6 256PS (188 kW; 256 bhp)
TDV6 211PS (155 kW; 211 bhp)
TDV8 272PS (200 kW; 272 bhp)
V8 Supercharged 390PS (290 kW; 390 bhp)
V8 300PS (220 kW; 299 bhp)
V8 375PS (276 kW; 375 bhp)
V8 Supercharged 510PS (380 kW; 510 bhp)
. Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
. . UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com
34 www.alrsprings.com AN N1 +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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A Granning Group Brand

90911A LAND ROVER Range-Rover

Veh. Model / Platform Sport / L320 OE References
Year 2005-2013 RPD500433
Position Rear Left & Right RPD500434
Type Air Strut Assembly RPD501030
Features - RPD501110

Compressor to Suit -

\%:] 375PS
V8 Supercharged 510PS

276 kW; 375 bhp
380 kW; 510 bhp

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power

TDV6 190PS (140 kW; 190 bhp)
SDV6 256PS (188 kW; 256 bhp)
TDV6 211PS (155 kW; 211 bhp)
TDV8 272PS (200 kW; 272 bhp)
V8 Supercharged 390PS (290 kW; 390 bhp)
v8 300PS (220 kW; 299 bhp)

( )

( )

) Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com . .
AN N1 +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk Wwww.alrsprings.com 35
Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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A Granning Group Brand

90912A

LAND ROVER Range-Rover

Veh. Model / Platform Sport /320

OE References

Year 2005-2013 LRO16411
Position Front Left & Right RKB500010
Type Air Spring Only RKB500140
Features - RKB500250
Compressor to Suit - RPD501090
Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power
TDV6 190PS (140 kW; 190 bhp)
SDV6 256PS (188 kW; 256 bhp)
TDV6 211PS (155 kW; 211 bhp)
TDV8 272PS (200 kW; 272 bhp)
V8 Supercharged 390PS (290 kW; 390 bhp)
V8 300PS (220 kW; 299 bhp)
V8 375PS (276 kW; 375 bhp)
V8 Supercharged 510PS (380 kW; 510 bhp)
Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
. . UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com
36 www.alrsprings.com AN NI +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk
Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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A Granning Group Brand

90913A LAND ROVER Range-Rover

V8 375PS
V8 Supercharged 510PS

276 kW; 375 bhp
380 kW; 510 bhp

Veh. Model / Platform Sport / L320 OE References
Year 2005-2013 RNB000855
Position Front Left & Right RNB000857
Type Air Strut Assembly RNB501180
Features - RNB501250
Compressor to Suit - RNB501580
Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power
TDV6 190PS (140 kW; 190 bhp)
SDVe 256PS (188 kW; 256 bhp)
TDV6 211PS (155 kW; 211 bhp)
TDV8 272PS (200 kW; 272 bhp)
V8 Supercharged 390PS (290 kW; 390 bhp)
v8 300PS (220 kW; 299 bhp)
( )
( )

) Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com . .
AN N1 +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk Wwww.alrsprings.com 3 7
Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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A Granning Group Brand

90950A MERCEDES ML, GL class

Veh. Model / Platform ML /W164, GL / X164 OE References
Year ML 05-11, GL 06-12 A1643204313
Position Front Left & Right A1643204513
Type Air Spring Only A1643205813
Features - A1643206013
Compressor to Suit 8091719A A1643206113
Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power
GL 350 (2987cc) CDI BlueEFFICIENCY 155 kW; 211 bhp
GL 420 (3996cc) CDI 4Matic 222 kW; 302 bhp
GL 450 (4663cc) 4Matic 246 kW; 335 bhp
GL 500 (5461cc) 4Matic 281 kW; 382 bhp
ML 280 (2987cc) CDI 140 kW; 190 bhp
ML 320 (2987cc) CDI 165 kW; 224 bhp
ML 350 (3498cc) 200 kW; 272 bhp
ML 350 (2987cc) BlueTEC 155 kW; 211 bhp
ML 500 (4966cc) 225 kW; 306 bhp
ML 500 (4966cc) 4Matic 285 kW; 388 bhp
. Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
g : UK 44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK les@ inglynx.
38 www.alrsprings.com AN NI 144 Eog 2890 740 055 @ NI 22.22@3F222128|§2§§3”Jk

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie



(Airsprings |2/

A Granning Group Brand

90951A MERCEDES ML, GL class

Veh. Model / Platform ML/ W164, GL / X164 OE References
Year ML 05-11, GL 06-12 A1643200725
Position Rear Left & Right A1643201025
Type Air Spring Only

Features Incl. ML 63 AMG

Compressor to Suit 8091719A

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power
GL 350 (2987cc) CDI BlueEFFICIENCY 155 kW; 211 bhp
GL 420 (3996cc) CDI 4Matic 222 kW; 302 bhp
GL 450 (4663cc) 4Matic 246 kW; 335 bhp
GL 500 (5461cc) 4Matic 281 kW; 382 bhp
ML 280 (2987cc) CDI 140 kW; 190 bhp
ML 320 (2987cc) CDI 165 kW; 224 bhp
ML 350 (3498cc) 200 kW; 272 bhp
ML 350 (2987cc) BlueTEC 155 kW; 211 bhp
ML 500 (4966cc) 225 kW; 306 bhp
ML 500 (4966cc) 4Matic 285 kW; 388 bhp
) Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com . .
AN N1 +44 (0) 2890 740 055 NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk www.alrsprings.com 39

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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A Granning Group Brand

90951A MERCEDES ML class

Veh. Model / Platform ML /W166 OE References
Year 2012-2015 A1663200325
Position Rear Left & Right

Type Air Spring Only

Features Incl. ML 63 AMG

Compressor to Suit 8091719A

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power
ML 250 (2143cc) BlueTEC 204 PS (150 kW; 204 bhp)
ML 350 (2987cc) BlueTEC 258 PS (190 kW; 258 bhp)
ML 350 (3498cc) BlueEFFICIENCY 306 PS (225 kW; 305 bhp)
ML 400 (2996cc) 4Matic 333 PS (245 kW; 333 bhp)
ML 500 (4663cc) 4Matic 408 PS (300 kW; 408 bhp)
. Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
. . UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com
40 www.alrsprings.com AN NI +44 (0) 2890 740 055 NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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A Granning Group Brand

90953A MERCEDES S class

Veh. Model / Platform S/ W220 Airmatic OE References
Year 1999-2006 A2203202338
Position Rear Left & Right A2203205013
Type Air Strut Assembly A2203207813
Features Without 4MATIC A2203207913

Compressor to Suit 80904A

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power
S 280 (2799¢cc) 150 kW; 204 bhp
S 320 (3199cc) 165 kW; 224 bhp
S 320 (3222cc) CDI 150 kW; 204 bhp
S 350 (3724cc) 180 kW; 245 bhp
S 400 (3996cc) CDI 184 kW; 250 bhp
S 430 (4266¢c) 205 kW; 279 bhp
S 500 (4966cc) 225 kW; 306 bhp
S 55 AMG (5439cc) 265 kW; 360 bhp
S 55 AMG (5439cc) Kompressor 368 kW; 500 bhp
S 600 (5513cc) 368 kW; 500 bhp
S 63 AMG (6258cc) 326 kW; 444 bhp
S 65 AMG (5980cc) 450 kW; 612 bhp
oK 132(0) 1925 610 400 e B o
AN N1 +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk www.alrsprings.com 4 1

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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A Granning Group Brand

90954A MERCEDES S class

Veh. Model / Platform S/ W221 Airmatic OE References
Year 2007-2013 A2213200038
Position Front Left & Right A2213204913
Type Air Strut Assembly A2213205113
Features Without 4MATIC A2213207313
Compressor to Suit 80920A A2213209813
Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power

S 250 (2143cc) CDI 150kW; 204 bhp

S 280 (2996cc) 170kW; 231 bhp

S 320 (2987cc) CDI 155kW; 211 bhp

S 350 (3498cc) 200kW; 272 bhp

S 350 (2987cc) BlueTEC 190kW; 258 bhp

S 350 (3498cc) CGl 225kW; 306 bhp

S 450 (4663cc) 250kW; 340 bhp

S 500 (5461cc) 285kW; 388 bhp

S 500 (4663cc) CGl 320kW; 435 bhp

S 600 (5513cc) 380kW; 517 bhp

S 63 AMG (5461cc) 400kW; 544 bhp

S 65 AMG (5980cc) 463kW; 630 bhp

. Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
g : UK 44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK les@ inglynx.
4 2 www.alrsprings.com AN NI 144 20; 2890 740 055 @ NI 33.22@8322:28|§2§23Tk

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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MERCEDES S class

Veh. Model / Platform S/ W221 Airmatic

90955A

OE References

Year 2007-2013 A2213201438
Position Rear Right A2213205613
Type Air Strut Assembly A2213205813
Features With 4MATIC
Compressor to Suit 80920A
Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power
S 250 (2143cc) CDI 150kW; 204 bhp
S 280 (2996cc) 170kW; 231 bhp
S 320 (2987cc) CDI 155kW; 211 bhp
S 350 (3498cc) 200kW; 272 bhp
S 350 (2987cc) BlueTEC 190kW; 258 bhp
S 350 (3498cc) CGl 225kW; 306 bhp
S 450 (4663cc) 250kW; 340 bhp
S 500 (5461cc) 285kW; 388 bhp
S 500 (4663cc) CaGl 320kW; 435 bhp
S 600 (5513cc) 380kW; 517 bhp
S 63 AMG (5461cc) 400kW; 544 bhp
S 65 AMG (5980cc) 463kW; 630 bhp
) Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com . .
AN N1 +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk www.alrsprings.com 43
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A Granning Group Brand

90956A

MERCEDES S class

Veh. Model / Platform S/ W221 Airmatic

OE References

Year 2007-2013 A2213201338
Position Rear Left A2213205513
Type Air Strut Assembly A2213205713
Features With 4MATIC

Compressor to Suit 80920A

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power

S 250 (2143cc CDI 150kW; 204 bhp

S 280 (2996cc 170kW; 231 bhp

S 320 (2987cc CDI 155kW; 211 bhp

S 350 (3498cc 200kW; 272 bhp
BlueTEC 190kW; 258 bhp

S 350 (3498cc; CaGl 225kW; 306 bhp

S 450 (4663cc
S 500 (5461cc
S 500 (4663cc
S 600 (5513cc)

)
)
)
)
S 350 (2987cc)
)
)
)
)

CGl

250kW; 340 bhp
285kW; 388 bhp
320kW; 435 bhp
380kW; 517 bhp

S 63 AMG (5461cc)
S 65 AMG (5980cc)

400kW; 544 bhp
463kW; 630 bhp

Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
I uk +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com
_/1, ) NI +44 (0) 2890 740 055 NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk
Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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90957A MERCEDES E class

Veh. Model / Platform E/W211 Wagon OE References
Year 2004-2011 A2113205513
Position Front Left A2113206113
Type Air Strut Assembly A2113209313
Features Without 4MATIC

Compressor to Suit 80904A

A Granning Group Brand

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power

E 200 CDI (2148cc) Inline4 136 PS (100 kW; 134 bhp) 340 N'm
E 220 CDI (2148cc) Inline4 170 PS (130 kW; 170 bhp) 400 N'm
E 280 CDI (2987cc) V6 190 PS (140 kW; 190 bhp) 440 N'm
E 300 BlueTEC (2987cc) V6 211 PS (155 kW; 208 bhp) 540 N-m
E 320 CDI (2987cc) Ve 224 PS (165 kW; 221 bhp) 540 N-m
E 420 CDI (3996c¢c) V8 314 PS (231 kW; 310 bhp) 730 N'm
E 200 (1796c¢c) Inline4 Supercharged 163 PS (120 kW; 161 bhp) 240 N'm
E 230 (2496¢cc) V6 204 PS (150 kW; 201 bhp) 245 N-m
E 240 (2598cc) Vé 177 PS (130 kW; 175 bhp) 245 N-m
E 280 (2996cc) V6 231 PS (170 kW; 228 bhp) 300 N'm
E 320 (3199cc) V6 221 PS (163 kW; 218 bhp) 315 N-m
E 350 (3498cc) Vé 272 PS (200 kW; 268 bhp) 350 N-m
E 550 (5461cc) V8 390 PS (290 kW; 380 bhp) 530 N-m
E 55 AMG (5439cc) V8 Supercharged 476 PS (350 kW; 469 bhp) 699 N'm
E 63 AMG (6208cc) V8 514 PS (378 kW; 507 bhp) 631 N-m

L oK 144 (0) 1925 10 400 UK Sales@granningiynx.com o
AN N1 +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk www.alrsprings.com 45

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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A Granning Group Brand

90958A MERCEDES E class

Veh. Model / Platform E/W211 Wagon OE References
Year 2004-2011 A2113205413
Position Front Right A2113206013
Type Air Strut Assembly A2113209413
Features Without 4MATIC

Compressor to Suit 80904A

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power
E 200 CDI (2148cc) Inline4 136 PS (100 kW; 134 bhp) 340 N'm
E 220 CDI (2148cc) Inline4 170 PS (130 kW; 170 bhp) 400 N-m
E 280 CDI (2987cc) Ve 190 PS (140 kW; 190 bhp) 440 N'm
E 300 BlueTEC (2987cc) V6 211 PS (155 kW, 208 bhp) 540 N:m
E 320 CDI (2987cc) V6 224 PS (165 kW; 221 bhp) 540 N-m
E 420 CDI (3996c¢c) V8 314 PS (231 kW; 310 bhp) 730 N-m
E 200 (1796c¢cc) Inline4 Supercharged 163 PS (120 kW; 161 bhp) 240 N'm
E 230 (2496c0) V6 204 PS (150 kW; 201 bhp) 245 N-m
E 240 (2598cc) Ve 177 PS (130 kW; 175 bhp) 245 N'm
E 280 (2996c¢c) Vé 231 PS (170 kW; 228 bhp) 300 N-m
E 320 (3199¢c) V6 221 PS (163 kW; 218 bhp) 315 N-m
E 350 (3498cc) V6 272 PS (200 kW; 268 bhp) 350 N-m
E 550 (5461cc) v8 390 PS (290 kW; 380 bhp) 530 N-m
E 565 AMG (6439cc) V8 Supercharged 476 PS (350 kW; 469 bhp) 699 N-m
E 63 AMG (6208cc) V8 514 PS (378 kW; 507 bhp) 631 N-m
o oK 144 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granningiynx.com
46 www.alrsprings.com AN NI +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglgnx:co.uk

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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90959A MERCEDES E class

A Granning Group Brand

Veh. Model / Platform E/W211 Wagon OE References
Year 2004-2011 A2113200725
Position Rear Left

Type Air Shock Assembly

Features Without 4MATIC

Compressor to Suit 80904A

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power

E 200 CDI (2148cc) Inline4 136 PS (100 kW; 134 bhp) 340 N'm
E 220 CDI (2148cc) Inline4 170 PS (130 kW; 170 bhp) 400 N'm
E 280 CDI (2987cc) V6 190 PS (140 kW; 190 bhp) 440 N'm
E 300 BlueTEC (2987cc) V6 211 PS (155 kW; 208 bhp) 540 N-m
E 320 CDI (2987cc) Ve 224 PS (165 kW; 221 bhp) 540 N-m
E 420 CDI (3996c¢c) V8 314 PS (231 kW; 310 bhp) 730 N'm
E 200 (1796c¢c) Inline4 Supercharged 163 PS (120 kW; 161 bhp) 240 N'm
E 230 (2496¢cc) V6 204 PS (150 kW; 201 bhp) 245 N-m
E 240 (2598cc) Vé 177 PS (130 kW; 175 bhp) 245 N-m
E 280 (2996cc) V6 231 PS (170 kW; 228 bhp) 300 N'm
E 320 (3199cc) V6 221 PS (163 kW; 218 bhp) 315 N-m
E 350 (3498cc) Vé 272 PS (200 kW; 268 bhp) 350 N-m
E 550 (5461cc) V8 390 PS (290 kW; 380 bhp) 530 N-m
E 55 AMG (5439cc) V8 Supercharged 476 PS (350 kW; 469 bhp) 699 N'm
E 63 AMG (6208cc) V8 514 PS (378 kW; 507 bhp) 631 N-m

L oK 144 (0) 1925 10 400 UK Sales@granningiynx.com o
AN N1 +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk www.alrsprings.com 47
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A Granning Group Brand

90960A MERCEDES E class

Veh. Model / Platform E/W211 Wagon OE References
Year 2004-2011 A2113200825
Position Rear Right

Type Air Shock Assembly

Features Without 4MATIC

Compressor to Suit 80904A

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power
E 200 CDI (2148cc) Inline4 136 PS (100 kW; 134 bhp) 340 N'm
E 220 CDI (2148cc) Inline4 170 PS (130 kW; 170 bhp) 400 N-m
E 280 CDI (2987cc) Ve 190 PS (140 kW; 190 bhp) 440 N'm
E 300 BlueTEC (2987cc) V6 211 PS (155 kW, 208 bhp) 540 N:m
E 320 CDI (2987cc) V6 224 PS (165 kW; 221 bhp) 540 N-m
E 420 CDI (3996c¢c) V8 314 PS (231 kW; 310 bhp) 730 N-m
E 200 (1796c¢cc) Inline4 Supercharged 163 PS (120 kW; 161 bhp) 240 N'm
E 230 (2496c0) V6 204 PS (150 kW; 201 bhp) 245 N-m
E 240 (2598cc) Ve 177 PS (130 kW; 175 bhp) 245 N'm
E 280 (2996c¢c) Vé 231 PS (170 kW; 228 bhp) 300 N-m
E 320 (3199¢c) V6 221 PS (163 kW; 218 bhp) 315 N-m
E 350 (3498cc) V6 272 PS (200 kW; 268 bhp) 350 N-m
E 550 (5461cc) v8 390 PS (290 kW; 380 bhp) 530 N-m
E 565 AMG (6439cc) V8 Supercharged 476 PS (350 kW; 469 bhp) 699 N-m
E 63 AMG (6208cc) V8 514 PS (378 kW; 507 bhp) 631 N-m
o oK 144 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granningiynx.com
48 www.alrsprings.com AN NI +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglgnx:co.uk

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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A Granning Group Brand

90961A MERCEDES ML, GL class

Veh. Model / Platform ML/ W164, GL / X164 OE References
Year ML 05-11, GL 06-12 A1643204413
Position Front Left & Right A1643204613
Type Air Strut Assembly A1643205913
Features With ADS A1643206013
Compressor to Suit 80979A A1643206113
Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power

GL 350 (2987cc) CDI BlueEFFICIENCY 155 kW; 211 bhp

GL 420 (3996cc) CDI 4Matic 222 kW; 302 bhp

GL 450 (4663cc) 4Matic 246 kW; 335 bhp

GL 500 (5461cc) 4Matic 281 kW; 382 bhp

ML 280 (2987cc) CDI 140 kW; 190 bhp

ML 320 (2987cc) CDI 165 kW; 224 bhp

ML 350 (3498cc) 200 kW; 272 bhp

ML 350 (2987cc) BlueTEC 155 kW; 211 bhp

ML 500 (4966¢c) 225 kW; 306 bhp

ML 500 (4966cc) 4Matic 285 kW; 388 bhp

) Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
UK 44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com . .
AN N1 a4 Eog 2890 740 055 @ NI saues@gﬁann!nguini.m.uk www.alrsprings.com 49

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie



50

(Airsprings |2/

A Granning Group Brand

90970A

WWwWw.airsprings.com

PORSCHE Cayenne

Veh. Model / Platform

9PA, 955 (PL71)

Year 2002-2010
Position Rear Left & Right
Type Air Spring Only
Features -
Compressor to Suit 80905A
Engine Size Engine Type
3.2 (3189c¢c) V6 250 PS
3.6 (3598cc) Ve 290 PS
4.5 (4511cc) V8; Cayenne S 340 PS
4.8 (4806c¢cc) V8; Cayenne S 385 PS
4.8 (4806c¢c) V8; Cayenne GTS 405 PS
4.5 (4511cc) V8; Cayenne Turbo 450 PS
4.8 (4806cc) V8; Cayenne Turbo 500 PS
4.5 (4511cc) V8; Cayenne Turbo S 521 PS
4.8 (4806c¢c) V8; Cayenne Turbo S 550 PS
3.0 (2967cc) V6; Diesel 240 PS
Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996
UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400
AN N1 +44 (0) 2890 740 055
Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616

Engine Power

@

180 kW; 250 bhp
210 kW; 290 bhp
250 kW; 340 bhp
283 kW; 380 bhp
298 kW; 399 bhp
330 kW; 440 bhp
370 kW; 490 bhp
383 kW; 514 bhp
400 kW; 540 bhp
180 kW; 240 bhp

OE References
95535850300
95535850310
95535850320
95535850321
95535850330

;310 N'm @2500rpm
; 385 N'm @3000rpm
; 420 N-m @2500rpm
; 500 N-m @3500rpm
; 500 N-m @3500rpm
; 620 N'm @2250rpm
; 700 N-m @4500rpm
; 720 N'm @2750rpm
; 750 N-m @2250rpm
; 550 N'm @2000rpm

Ireland sales@granning.ie

UK
NI

sales@granninglynx.com
sales@granninglynx.co.uk

Poland biuro@granning.ie
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A Granning Group Brand

90971A PORSCHE Cayenne

Veh. Model / Platform 9PA, 955 (PL71) OE References
Year 2002-2010 95535840400
Position Front Right 95535840410
Type Air Spring Only 95535840420
Features - 95535840421
Compressor to Suit 80905A 95535840430
Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power

3.2 (3189cc) V6 250 PS (180 kW; 250 bhp); 310 N-m @2500rpm
3.6 (3598cc) Ve 290 PS (210 kW; 290 bhp); 385 N-m @3000rpm
4.5 (4511cc) V8; Cayenne S 340 PS (250 kW; 340 bhp); 420 N-m @2500rpm
4.8 (4806c¢c) V8; Cayenne S 385 PS (283 kW; 380 bhp); 500 N-m @3500rpm
4.8 (4806c¢cc) V8; Cayenne GTS 405 PS (298 kW; 399 bhp); 500 N-m @3500rpm
4.5 (4511cc) V8; Cayenne Turbo 450 PS (330 kW; 440 bhp); 620 N-m @2250rpm
4.8 (4806c¢c) V8; Cayenne Turbo 500 PS (370 kW; 490 bhp); 700 N-m @4500rpm
4.5 (4511cc) V8; Cayenne Turbo S 521 PS (383 kW; 514 bhp); 720 N-m @2750rpm
4.8 (4806cc) V8; Cayenne Turbo S 550 PS (400 kW; 540 bhp); 750 N-m @2250rpm
3.0 (2967cc) V6; Diesel 240 PS (180 kW; 240 bhp); 550 N-m @2000rpm

) Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com . .
AN N1 +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk www.alrsprings.com 5 1

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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90972A

PORSCHE Cayenne

Veh. Model / Platform

9PA, 955 (PL71)

OE References

Year 2002-2010 95535840300
Position Front Left 95535840310
Type Air Spring Only 95535840320
Features - 95535840321
Compressor to Suit 80905A 95535840330
Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power
3.2 (3189c¢c) V6 250 PS (180 kW; 250 bhp); 310 N-m @2500rpm
3.6 (3598cc) V6 290 PS (210 kW; 290 bhp); 385 N-m @3000rpm
4.5 (4511cc) V8; Cayenne S 340 PS (250 kW; 340 bhp); 420 N-m @2500rpm
4.8 (4806c¢cc) V8; Cayenne S 385 PS (283 kW; 380 bhp); 500 N:-m @3500rpm
4.8 (4806c¢c) V8; Cayenne GTS 405 PS (298 kW; 399 bhp); 500 N:-m @3500rpm
4.5 (4511cc) V8; Cayenne Turbo 450 PS (330 kW; 440 bhp); 620 N-m @2250rpm
4.8 (4806cc) V8; Cayenne Turbo 500 PS (370 kW; 490 bhp); 700 N-m @4500rpm
4.5 (4511cc) V8; Cayenne Turbo S 521 PS (383 kW; 514 bhp); 720 N-m @2750rpm
4.8 (4806c¢c) V8; Cayenne Turbo S 550 PS (400 kW; 540 bhp); 750 N-m @2250rpm
3.0 (2967cc) V6; Diesel 240 PS (180 kW; 240 bhp); 550 N:-m @2000rpm
. Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
. . UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com
5 2 www.alrsprings.com AN NI +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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PORSCHE Cayenne

Veh. Model / Platform 9PA, 955 (PL71)

90973A

OE References

Year 2002-2010 95534303420
Position Front Right 95534303421
Type Air Strut Assembly 95534303442
Features - 95534303445
Compressor to Suit ~ 80905A 95534303450
Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power

3.2 (3189cc) V6 250 PS (180 kW; 250 bhp); 310 N-m @2500rpm
3.6 (3598cc) V6 290 PS (210 kW; 290 bhp); 385 N-m @3000rpm
4.5 (4511cc) V8; Cayenne S 340 PS (250 kW; 340 bhp); 420 N-m @2500rpm
4.8 (4806c¢c) V8; Cayenne S 385 PS (283 kW; 380 bhp); 500 N-m @3500rpm
4.8 (4806c¢c) V8; Cayenne GTS 405 PS (298 kW; 399 bhp); 500 N:-m @3500rpm
4.5 (4511cc) V8; Cayenne Turbo 450 PS (330 kW; 440 bhp); 620 N-m @2250rpm
4.8 (4806c¢cc) V8; Cayenne Turbo 500 PS (370 kW; 490 bhp); 700 N-m @4500rpm
4.5 (4511cc) V8; Cayenne Turbo S 521 PS (383 kW; 514 bhp); 720 N-m @2750rpm
4.8 (4806c¢c) V8; Cayenne Turbo S 550 PS (400 kW; 540 bhp); 750 N-m @2250rpm
3.0 (2967cc) V6; Diesel 240 PS (180 kW; 240 bhp); 550 N:-m @2000rpm

) Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com . .
AN N1 +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk Wwww.alrsprings.com 53

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie



54

(Airsprings |2/

A Granning Group Brand

90974A

PORSCHE Cayenne

Veh. Model / Platform

Year
Position
Type
Features

Compressor to Suit

Engine Size
3.2 (3189cc)
3.6 (3598cc)
4.5 (4511cc)
4.8 (4806¢cc)
4.8 (4806cc)
4.5 (4511cc)
4.8 (4806c¢c)
4.5 (4511cc)
4.8 (4806cc)
3.0 (2967cc)

WWwWw.airsprings.com

9PA, 955 (PL71)

2002-2010
Front Left
Air Strut Assembly
80905A
Engine Type
V6 250 PS
V6 290 PS

V8; Cayenne S

V8; Cayenne S

V8; Cayenne GTS
V8; Cayenne Turbo
V8; Cayenne Turbo
V8; Cayenne Turbo S
V8; Cayenne Turbo S
V6; Diesel

AN NI

Poland

340 PS
385 PS
405 PS
450 PS
500 PS
521 PS
550 PS
240 PS

+353 (0) 45 875 996
+44 (0) 1925 810 400
+44 (0) 2890 740 055
+48 (0) 29 753 1616

Engine Power

180 kW; 250 bhp
210 kW; 290 bhp
250 kW; 340 bhp
283 kW; 380 bhp
298 kW; 399 bhp
330 kW; 440 bhp
370 kW; 490 bhp
383 kW; 514 bhp
400 kW; 540 bhp
180 kW; 240 bhp

@

OE References
95534303320
95534303342
95534303350
95535801901
95535803910

; 310 N'm @2500rpm
; 385 N-m @3000rpm
; 420 N'm @2500rpm
; 500 N-m @3500rpm
; 500 N-m @3500rpm
; 620 N-m @2250rpm
; 700 N'm @4500rpm
; 720 N'm @2750rpm
; 750 N'm @2250rpm
; 550 N-m @2000rpm

Ireland
UK

NI
Poland

sales@granning.ie
sales@granninglynx.com
sales@granninglynx.co.uk
biuro@granning.ie
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A Granning Group Brand

90975A PORSCHE Cayenne

Veh. Model / Platform 9PA, 955 (PL71) OE References
Year 2002-2010 95533303420
Position Rear Right 95533303421
Type Air Strut Assembly 95533303442
Features - 95533303443

Compressor to Suit 80905A

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power

3.2 (3189cc) Ve 250 PS (180 kW; 250 bhp); 310 N-m @2500rpm
3.6 (3598cc) V6 290 PS (210 kW; 290 bhp); 385 N-m @3000rpm
4.5 (4511cc) V8; Cayenne S 340 PS (250 kW; 340 bhp); 420 N-m @2500rpm
4.8 (4806c¢c) V8; Cayenne S 385 PS (283 kW; 380 bhp); 500 N-m @3500rpm
4.8 (4806c¢c) V8; Cayenne GTS 405 PS (298 kW; 399 bhp); 500 N:-m @3500rpm
4.5 (4511cc) V8; Cayenne Turbo 450 PS (330 kW; 440 bhp); 620 N-m @2250rpm
4.8 (4806c¢cc) V8; Cayenne Turbo 500 PS (370 kW; 490 bhp); 700 N-m @4500rpm
4.5 (4511cc) V8; Cayenne Turbo S 521 PS (383 kW; 514 bhp); 720 N-m @2750rpm
4.8 (4806c¢c) V8; Cayenne Turbo S 550 PS (400 kW; 540 bhp); 750 N-m @2250rpm
3.0 (2967cc) V6; Diesel 240 PS (180 kW; 240 bhp); 550 N:-m @2000rpm

b UK a4 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@oranninglymcom o
AN N1 +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk www.alrsprings.com 55

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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A Granning Group Brand

90976A PORSCHE Cayenne

Veh. Model / Platform 9PA, 955 (PL71) OE References
Year 2002-2010 95533303320
Position Rear Left 95533303321
Type Air Strut Assembly 95533303342
Features - 95533303343

Compressor to Suit 80905A

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power

3.2 (3189c¢c) V6 250 PS (180 kW; 250 bhp); 310 N-m @2500rpm

3.6 (3598cc) V6 290 PS (210 kW; 290 bhp); 385 N-m @3000rpm

4.5 (4511cc) V8; Cayenne S 340 PS (250 kW; 340 bhp); 420 N-m @2500rpm

4.8 (4806c¢cc) V8; Cayenne S 385 PS (283 kW; 380 bhp); 500 N:-m @3500rpm

4.8 (4806c¢c) V8; Cayenne GTS 405 PS (298 kW; 399 bhp); 500 N:-m @3500rpm

4.5 (4511cc) V8; Cayenne Turbo 450 PS (330 kW; 440 bhp); 620 N-m @2250rpm

4.8 (4806cc) V8; Cayenne Turbo 500 PS (370 kW; 490 bhp); 700 N-m @4500rpm

4.5 (4511cc) V8; Cayenne Turbo S 521 PS (383 kW; 514 bhp); 720 N-m @2750rpm

4.8 (4806c¢c) V8; Cayenne Turbo S 550 PS (400 kW; 540 bhp); 750 N-m @2250rpm

3.0 (2967cc) V6; Diesel 240 PS (180 kW; 240 bhp); 550 N:-m @2000rpm

. Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
. . UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com
56 www.alrsprings.com AN NI +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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A Granning Group Brand

90970A VW Touareg

Veh. Model / Platform 7L (PL71) OE References
Year 2002-2010 7L5616503B
Position Rear Left & Right 7L5616503F

; Type Air Spring Only 7L6616503B
Features -

Compressor to Suit 80905A

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power
3.2 (3189cc) Ve 220 PS (162 kW; 217 bhp)
3.2 (3189c¢c) Ve 241 PS (177 kW; 238 bhp)
3.6 (8597cc) Vé 280 PS (206 kW; 276 bhp)
4.2 (4163cc) V8 310 PS (228 kW; 306 bhp)
6.0 (5998cc) W12 450 PS (331 kW; 444 bhp), 600 N-m
2.5 (2460cc) Inline5 Turbo 174 PS (128 kW; 172 bhp), 400 N'm
3.0 (2967cc) V6 Turbo 225 PS (165 kW; 222 bhp)
5.0 (4921cc) V10 TDI Turbo 313 PS (230 kW; 309 bhp); 750 N-m
Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com . .
AN N1 +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk Wwww.alrsprings.com 5 7

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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90971A VW Touareg

Veh. Model / Platform 7L (PL71) OE References
Year 2002-2010 7L5616404B
Position Front Right 7L5616404E
Type Air Spring Only 70L6616404B
Features -

Compressor to Suit 80905A

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power

3.2 (3189cc) V6 220 PS (162 kW; 217 bhp)

3.2 (3189cc) V6 241 PS (177 kW; 238 bhp)

3.6 (3597cc) V6 280 PS (206 kW; 276 bhp)

4.2 (4163cc) V8 310 PS (228 kW; 306 bhp)

6.0 (5998cc) W12 450 PS (331 kW; 444 bhp), 600 N'm

2.5 (2460cc) Inline5 Turbo 174 PS (128 kW; 172 bhp), 400 N-m

3.0 (2967cc) V6 Turbo 225 PS (165 kW; 222 bhp)

5.0 (4921cc) V10 TDI Turbo 313 PS (230 kW; 309 bhp); 750 N-m

Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
. . UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com

58 Www.alrsprings.com AN N1 +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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90972A VW Touareg

Veh. Model / Platform 7L (PL71) OE References
Year 2002-2010 7L5616403B
Position Front Left 7L.5616403E
Type Air Spring Only 70L6616403B
Features -

Compressor to Suit 80905A

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power

3.2 (3189cc) Ve 220 PS (162 kW; 217 bhp)

3.2 (3189cc) Vé 241 PS (177 kW; 238 bhp)

3.6 (3597cc) Ve 280 PS (206 kW; 276 bhp)

4.2 (4163cc) V8 310 PS (228 kW; 306 bhp)

6.0 (5998cc) W12 450 PS (331 kW; 444 bhp), 600 N-m
2.5 (2460cc) Inline5 Turbo 174 PS (128 kW; 172 bhp), 400 N'm
3.0 (2967cc) V6 Turbo 225 PS (165 kW; 222 bhp)

5.0 (4921cc) V10 TDI Turbo 313 PS (230 kW; 309 bhp); 750 N-m

Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@grann!ng.ie
A N Y4 (0) 2890 740 055 @ mmemmnoyor, www.airsprings.com 59

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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90973A VW Touareg

Veh. Model / Platform 7L (PL71) OE References
Year 2002-2010 7L6616040
) Position Front Right 7L6616040D
: Type Air Strut Assembly 7L6616040E
Features -

Compressor to Suit 80905A

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power

3.2 (3189cc) V6 220 PS (162 kW; 217 bhp)

3.2 (3189cc) Ve 241 PS (177 kW; 238 bhp)

3.6 (3597cc) V6 280 PS (206 kW; 276 bhp)

4.2 (4163cc) V8 310 PS (228 kW; 306 bhp)

6.0 (5998cc) W12 450 PS (331 kW; 444 bhp), 600 N-m

2.5 (2460cc) Inline5 Turbo 174 PS (128 kW; 172 bhp), 400 N'm

3.0 (2967cc) V6 Turbo 225 PS (165 kW; 222 bhp)

5.0 (4921cc) V10 TDI Turbo 313 PS (230 kW; 309 bhp); 750 N-m

Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
. . UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com

60 www.alrsprings.com AN NI +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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A Granning Group Brand

90974A VW Touareg

Veh. Model / Platform 7L (PL71) OE References
Year 2002-2010 70L6616039
A Position Front Left 7L6616039D
: Type Air Strut Assembly 7L6616039E
Features -

Compressor to Suit 80905A

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power

3.2 (3189cc) Ve 220 PS (162 kW; 217 bhp)

3.2 (3189cc) Vé 241 PS (177 kW; 238 bhp)

3.6 (3597cc) Ve 280 PS (206 kW; 276 bhp)

4.2 (4163cc) V8 310 PS (228 kW; 306 bhp)

6.0 (5998cc) W12 450 PS (331 kW; 444 bhp), 600 N-m
2.5 (2460cc) Inline5 Turbo 174 PS (128 kW; 172 bhp), 400 N'm
3.0 (2967cc) V6 Turbo 225 PS (165 kW; 222 bhp)

5.0 (4921cc) V10 TDI Turbo 313 PS (230 kW; 309 bhp); 750 N-m

Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@grann!ng.ie
A N Y4 (0) 2890 740 055 @ mmemmnoyor, www.airsprings.com 61

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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A Granning Group Brand

90975A VW Touareg

Veh. Model / Platform 7L (PL71) OE References
Year 2002-2010 7L6616020A
Position Rear Right 7L6616020D
Type Air Strut Assembly 7L6616020E
Features -

Compressor to Suit 80905A

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power

3.2 (3189cc) V6 220 PS (162 kW; 217 bhp)

3.2 (3189cc) Ve 241 PS (177 kW; 238 bhp)

3.6 (3597cc) V6 280 PS (206 kW; 276 bhp)

4.2 (4163cc) V8 310 PS (228 kW; 306 bhp)

6.0 (5998cc) W12 450 PS (331 kW; 444 bhp), 600 N-m

2.5 (2460cc) Inline5 Turbo 174 PS (128 kW; 172 bhp), 400 N'm

3.0 (2967cc) V6 Turbo 225 PS (165 kW; 222 bhp)

5.0 (4921cc) V10 TDI Turbo 313 PS (230 kW; 309 bhp); 750 N-m

Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
. . UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com

62 www.alrsprings.com AN NI +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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A Granning Group Brand

90976A VW Touareg

Veh. Model / Platform 7L (PL71) OE References
Year 2002-2010 7L6616019A
Position Rear Left 7L6616019D
Type Air Strut Assembly 7L6616019E
Features -

Compressor to Suit 80905A

Engine Size Engine Type Engine Power

3.2 (3189cc) Ve 220 PS (162 kW; 217 bhp)

3.2 (3189cc) Vé 241 PS (177 kW; 238 bhp)

3.6 (3597cc) Ve 280 PS (206 kW; 276 bhp)

4.2 (4163cc) V8 310 PS (228 kW; 306 bhp)

6.0 (5998cc) W12 450 PS (331 kW; 444 bhp), 600 N-m
2.5 (2460cc) Inline5 Turbo 174 PS (128 kW; 172 bhp), 400 N'm
3.0 (2967cc) V6 Turbo 225 PS (165 kW; 222 bhp)

5.0 (4921cc) V10 TDI Turbo 313 PS (230 kW; 309 bhp); 750 N-m

Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@grann!ng.ie
A N Y4 (0) 2890 740 055 @ mmemmnoyor, www.airsprings.com 63

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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. Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
. o UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com
64 www.alirsprings.com _/], ) NI +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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80909A Air Compressor

AN NI

Poland

+353 (0) 45 875 996
+44 (0) 1925 810 400
+44 (0) 2890 740 055
+48 (0) 29 753 1616

@

Voltage 12V OE References
Features Air Connecting Pipe 4B0616007A
Application
Make Model Platform Year
AUDI A6 Avant Quattro C5 (4B) 1998-2005
Ireland sales@granning.ie

UK
NI
Poland

sales@granninglynx.com o q
sales@granninglynx.co.uk Wwww.alrsprings.com 65
biuro@granning.ie
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80910A Air Compressor

Voltage 12V OE References
Features 4727616007A
Application
Make Model Platform Year
AUDI A6 Allroad C5 (4B) 2000-2006
Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
. . UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com
66 www.alrsprings.com AN NI +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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80903A Air Compressor

Voltage 12V OE References
Features Thermistor 4F0616005D
Air Connecting Pipe

Application
Make Model Platform Year
AUDI A6 Allroad, Avant Quattro ~ C6 (4F) 2004-2011
) Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com . .
_/1‘. NI +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk Wwww.alrsprings.com 67

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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80900A Air Compressor

Voltage 12V OE References
Features Thermistor 4E0616005D
Air Connecting Pipe 4E0616005F
Petrol Engines Only 4E0616005H
4E0616007B
4E0616007D
Application
Make Model Platform Year
AUDI A8 D3 (4E) 2002-2010
Ireland  +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
68 www.airsprings.com AN NI 144(0) 2690 740 055 @ ur  eaommnomer,

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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80901A Air Compressor

Voltage 12V OE References
Features Thermistor 4E0616005E
Diesel Engines Only 4E0616005G
4E0616007A
4E0616007C
4E0616007E
Application
Make Model Platform Year
AUDI A8 W12 D3 (4E) 2002-2010
Ireland  +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
AN NI 144(0) 2690 740 055 @ ur  sememmnaer, www.airsprings.com 69

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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80911A Air Compressor

Voltage 12V OE References
Features 4H0616005C
Application
Make Model Platform Year
AUDI A8 D4 2010 onwards
Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
. . UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com
70 www.alrsprings.com AN NI +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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80902A Air Compressor

Voltage 12V OE References
Features Thermistor 4L.0698007A
Air Connecting Pipe 4106980078
4L.0698007C
Application
Make Model Platform Year
AUDI Q7 4L (PL71) 2007-2015
) Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
UK 44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com . .
_/1‘. NI a4 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk www.alrsprings.com 7 1

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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80912A Air Compressor

Voltage 12V OE References
Features 37106793778
Application
Make Model Platform Year
BMW 5 series Touring E61 2004-2010
Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
. . UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com

7 2 www.alrsprings.com AN NI +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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80913A Air Compressor

Voltage 12V OE References
Features 37206794465
37206789450
37206864215
37206875176
Application
Make Model Platform Year
BMW 5 series / 5 series GT FO7 / F11 2010-2014
|
— = M
. !
'I..:-E-—q__ ; ‘if
) Ireland +i‘513(§0)132582$09230 Ireland sa:esggranningiie
UK + UK i ; . .
AN N1 +44 Eog 2890 740 055 @ NI Zi.ii@gﬁiﬂﬂlﬂguiﬂiﬁﬁ"u'k www.alrsprings.com 73

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie



(Airsprings |2/

A Granning Group Brand

80914A Air Compressor

Voltage 12V OE References
Features 2-Corner Air Suspension 37226787616
37221092349
37226778773
Application
Make Model Platform Year
BMW X5 E53 2000-2006
BMW 5 series Touring E39 1997-2006
BMW 7 series E65 / E66 2001-2008
Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
. . UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com
74 www.alrsprings.com AN NI +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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80915A Air Compressor

Voltage 12V OE References
Features 4-Corner Air Suspension 37226787617
Application
Make Model Platform Year
BMW X5 E53 2000-2006
Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com . .
AN N1 +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk www.alrsprings.com 75

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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A Granning Group Brand

80916A Air Compressor

Voltage 12V OE References
Features 37206799419
37206859714
Application

Make Model Platform Year

BMW X5 E70 2007-2013

BMW X6 E71 2009-2014

Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
. . UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com

76 www.alrsprings.com AN NI +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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A Granning Group Brand

80917A Air Compressor

AN NI

Poland

+353 (0) 45 875 996
+44 (0) 1925 810 400
+44 (0) 2890 740 055
+48 (0) 29 753 1616

@

Voltage 12V

Features

Make Model

CITROEN C4 Picasso
Ireland sales@granning.ie

UK
NI
Poland

sales@granninglynx.com
sales@granninglynx.co.uk
biuro@granning.ie

OE References

9682022980
Application
Platform Year
B58 2006-2013
www.airsprings.com 77
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A Granning Group Brand

80906A

Air Compressor

78

WWwWw.airsprings.com

Voltage 12V
Features
Application
Make Model Platform
LAND-ROVER Discovery 2 L318
Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996

UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400
AN N1 +44 (0) 2890 740 055
Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616

@

OE References

Ireland
UK

NI
Poland

RQG 100041

Year
1998-2004

sales@granning.ie
sales@granninglynx.com
sales@granninglynx.co.uk
biuro@granning.ie
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A Granning Group Brand

80907A Air Compressor

Voltage 12V OE References
Features Air Connecting Pipe RQG500110
RQG500140
LR0O10375
LR0O15089
Application
Make Model Platform Year
LAND-ROVER Range Rover L322 (pre facelift) 2002-2005
Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
A N Y4 (0) 2890 740 055 NI sales@oranninghymion.uk www.airsprings.com 79

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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A Granning Group Brand

80908A Air Compressor

Voltage 12V OE References
Features LR0O25111
LR0O11839
LR015089
LR0O41777
RQG500100
Application
Make Model Platform Year
LAND-ROVER Range Rover L322 (Supercharged) 2006-2012
. Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@grann!ng.ie
80 www.airsprings.com AU N Y4 (0) 2090 740 05 @ smemmneymeor,

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie



80904A Air Compressor

(Airsprings |2/

A Granning Group Brand

Voltage 12V OE References
Features Air Connecting Pipe A2203200104
A2113200304
Application
Make Model Platform Year
MERCEDES E class W211 2004-2011
MERCEDES S class W220 1999-2006
MERCEDES S class W221 2007-2013
Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com . .
AN N1 +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk www.alrsprings.com

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie

81
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A Granning Group Brand

80918A Air Compressor

Voltage 12V OE References
Features 2123200104
2123200404
Application
Make Model Platform Year
MERCEDES E class W212 2010 onwards
MERCEDES CLS class w218 2009-2011
MERCEDES CLS class C218/ X218 2012-2015
Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
. . UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com
82 www.alrsprings.com AN NI +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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A Granning Group Brand

80919A Air Compressor

Voltage 12V OE References

Features 1643201204
1643200304
1643200504
1643200904
1643200204

Application

Make Model Platform Year

MERCEDES ML class W164 incl ML63 AMG 2005-2014

MERCEDES GL class X164 2007-2012

Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
A N Y4 (0) 2890 740 055 @ mmemmnoyor, www.airsprings.com 83

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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A Granning Group Brand

80920A Air Compressor

Voltage 12V OE References

Features 2213201604
2213201704
2213200704
2213200304
2213200904

Application

Make Model Platform Year

MERCEDES CL class W216 2006-2013

MERCEDES S class w221 2007-2013

Ireland  +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
84 www.airsprings.com AN el (@ G e

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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A Granning Group Brand

80921A Air Compressor

Voltage 12V OE References
Features 4-Corner Air Suspension 2513201304
2513202104
2513202704
Application
Make Model Platform Year
MERCEDES R class W251 2006-2013
) Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
UK 44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com . .
_/1‘. NI a4 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk www.alrsprings.com 85

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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A Granning Group Brand

80922A Air Compressor

Voltage 12V OE References
Features 2-Corner Air Suspension 2513201204
Rear Suspension Only 2513202004
2513202604
Application
Make Model Platform Year
MERCEDES R class wWo51 2006-2013
MERCEDES Sprinter Il W906 2006-2015
Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
86 www.airsprings.com AU NE 144(0) 2600 740 055 @ ur emcomngymcon,

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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A Granning Group Brand

80905A Air Compressor

Voltage 12V OE References
Features Thermistor 95535890104
Air Connecting Pipe 7L0616007A
7L0616007B
7L0616007C
7L0616007F
Application

Make Model Platform Year

PORSCHE Cayenne 9PA, 955 (PL71) 2002-2010

VOLKSWAGEN Touareg 7L (PL71) 2002-2010

, Ireland 1353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland  sales@granning.ie
ALE CRERE @ ur  sememmnaer, www.airsprings.com 87

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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A Granning Group Brand

. Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
. . UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com
88 Www.alrsprings.com AN N1 +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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Cross Reference List

Contents
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A Granning Group Brand

Cross Reference List

4B0616007A 80909A 65 4E0616040AF 90925A 5
4E0616001P 90926A 6 4E0616040AH 90925A &
4E0616001Q 90926A 6 4E0616040T 90925A 5
4E0616002P 90927A 7 4E4616001A 90926A 6
4E0616002Q 90927A 7 4E4616001F 90926A 6
4E0616005D 80900A 68 4E4616001G 90926A 6
4E0616005E 80901A 69 4E4616001M 90926A 6
4E0616005F 80900A 68 4E4616001N 90926A 6
4E0616005G 80901A 69 4E4616002A 90927A 7
4E0616005H 80900A 68 4E4616002F 90927A 7
4E0616007A 80901A 69 4E4616002G 90927A 7
4E0616007B 80900A 68 4E4616002M 90927A 7
4E0616007C 80901A 69 4E4616002N 90927A 7
4E0616007D 80900A 68 4F0616001J 90923A 3
4E0616007E 80901A 69 4F0616005D 80903A 67
4E0616039AF 90924A 4 4H0616005C 80911A 70
4E0616039AH 90924A 4 410616019 90976A 14
4E0616039T 90924A 4 410616020 90975A 13
Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
AL e @ e www.airsprings.com 89

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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A Granning Group Brand

Cross Reference List

410616503 90970A 8 7L8616020A 90975A 13
41.0698007A 80902A 7 7L8616020D 90975A 13
41.0698007B 80902A 7 7L8616020E 90975A 13
41.0698007C 80902A 71 7L8616039D 90974A 12
477616007A 80910A 66 71.8616040D 90973A 11
71.5616403E 90972A 10 71.8616403B 90972A 10
7L5616503F 90970A 8 7L.8616404B 90971A 9
7L6616019C 90976A 14 7L.8616503B 90970A 8
7L6616020C 90975A 13 BMW Alrsprings™
7166164038 90972A 10 Part No Part No i
7L6616404D 90971A 9 37106793778 80912A 72
7L6616404E 90971A 9 37121095579 90932A 15
7L6616503B 90970A 8 37121095580 90933A 16
718616019 90976A 14 37126750355 90935A 18
7L8616019A 90976A 14 37126750356 90936A 19
7L8616019D 90976A 14 37126765602 90939A 22
7L8616019E 90976A 14 37126765603 90939A 22
718616020 90975A 13 37126773664 90934A 17

. Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@grann!ng.ie

90 www.airsprings.com AU NE V43 (0) 2600 740 055 @ ur emcomngymcon,

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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A Granning Group Brand

Cross Reference List

37126774041 90934A 17 9515010020 90940A 23
37126783419 90934A 17 9682022980 80917A 77
37126783420 90934A 17 5102GN 90940A 23
37126785537 90937A 20 5102R8 90940A 23
37126785538 90938A 21 F307512401 90940A 23
37126790078 90934A 17 FandlRover Airsprings™
37126790079 90934A 17 Part No Part No Feabn
37126790080 90934A 17 LR016403 90910A 25, 34
37126790081 90934A 17 LRO16411 90912A 27,36
37126790082 90934A 17 REB500060 90910A 25, 34
37206799419 80916A 76 REB500190 90910A 25, 34
37206859714 80916A 76 RKB100990 90904A 24
37226787616 80914A 74 RKB101200 90904A 24
37226787617 80915A 75 RKB101200A 90904A 24
37206789450 80913A 73 RKB101200G 90904A 24
37206794465 80913A 73 RKB500010 90912A 27, 36
37206864215 80913A 73 RKB500140 90912A 27,36
37206875176 80913A 73 RKB500250 90912A 27, 36
Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
A6 N 744(0) 2800 740 085 @ ux e, www.airsprings.com 91

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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A Granning Group Brand

Cross Reference List

RNB000855 90913A 28,37 A1643200904 80919A 83
RNB000856 90913A 28,37 A1643201025 90951A 39,40
RNB000857 90913A 28,37 A1643201204 80919A 83
RNB000858 90913A 28, 37 A1643204313 90950A 38
RNB501180 90913A 28, 37 A1643204313 90961A 49
RNB501250 90913A 28, 37 A1643204413 90950A 38
RNB501580 90913A 28, 37 A1643204413 90961A 49
RPD500433 90911A 26, 35 A1643204513 90950A 38
RPD500434 90911A 26, 35 A1643204513 90961A 49
RPD501090 90912A 27, 36 A1643204613 90950A 38
RPD501110 90911A 26, 35 A1643204613 90961A 49
RQG100041 80906A 78 A1643205813 90950A 38
Mercedes Airsprings™ A1643205813 90961A 49
Part No Part No Page No. A1643205913 90950A 38
A1643200204 80919A 83 A1643205913 90961A 49
A1643200304 80919A 83 A1643206013 90950A 38
A1643200504 80919A 83 A1643206013 90961A 49
A1643200725 90951A 39, 40 A1643206113 90950A 38
Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
92 www.airsprings.com AvE sakETE @k ok

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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Cross Reference List

Noroedes  Aremines™  page e
A1643206113 90961A 49 A2213200038 90954A 42
A1663200325 90951A 39, 40 A2213200304 80920A 84
A2113200304 80904A 81 A2213200704 80920A 84
A2113200725 90959A 47 A2213200904 80920A 84
A2113200825 90960A 48 A2213201338 90956A 44
A2113205413 90958A 46 A2213201438 90955A 43
A2113205513 90957A 45 A2213201604 80920A 84
A2113206013 90958A 46 A2213201704 80920A 84
A2113206113 90957A 45 A2213204913 90954A 42
A2113209313 90957A 45 A2213205113 90954A 42
A2113209413 90958A 46 A2213205213 90954A 42
A2123200104 80918A 82 A2213205513 90956A 44
A2123200404 80918A 82 A2213205613 90955A 43
A2203200104 80904A 81 A2213205713 90956A 44
A2203202338 90953A 4 A2213205813 90955A 43
A2203205013 90953A 41 A2213207313 90954A 42
A2203207813 90953A 41 A2213207413 90954A 42
A2203207913 90953A 41 A2213209313 90954A 42
Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
AL e @ e www.airsprings.com 93

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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Cross Reference List

Morosdes  Asornts™  page .
A2213209713 90954A 42 95533303443 90975A 55
A2213209813 90954A 42 95534303320 90974A 54
A2213209913 90954A 42 95534303321 90974A 54
A2513201204 80922A 86 95534303322 90974A 54
A2513201304 80921A 85 95534303342 90974A 54
A2513202004 80922A 86 95534303343 90974A 54
A2513202104 80921A 85 95534303344 90974A 54
A2513202604 80922A 86 95534303345 90974A 54
A2513202704 80921A 85 95534303350 90974A 54
Porsche Airsprings™ 95534303351 90974A 54
Part No Part No Page No. 95534303420 90973A 53
95533303320 90976A 56 95534303421 90973A 53
95533303321 90976A 56 95534303442 90973A 53
95533303342 90976A 56 95534303443 90973A 53
95533303343 90976A 56 95534303444 90973A 53
95533303420 90975A 95 95534303445 90973A 53
95533303421 90975A 55 95534303450 90973A 53
95533303442 90975A 55 95534303451 90973A 53
. Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@grann!ng.ie

94 www.airsprings.com PO NG

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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Cross Reference List

95535801901 90974A 54 95535840421 90971A 51
95535801902 90974A 54 95535840430 90971A 51
95535801911 90974A 54 95535840431 90971A 51
95535801912 90974A 54 95535850300 90970A 50
95535801920 90974A 54 95535850310 90970A 50
95535801921 90974A 54 95535850320 90970A 50
95535803900 90974A 54 95535850321 90970A 50
95535803910 90974A 54 95535850330 90970A 50
95535803911 90974A 54 95535850331 90970A 50
95535840300 90972A 52 95535850340 90970A 50
95535840310 90972A 52 95535890104 80905A 87
95535840320 90972A 52 7L0616007A 80905A 87
95535840321 90972A 52 7L0616007B 80905A 87
95535840330 90972A 52 7L0616007C 80905A 87
95535840331 90972A 52 Range Rover Airsprings™ Page No.
95535840400 90971A 51 Part No Part No

95535840410 90971A 51 LR010375 80907A 79
95535840420 90971A 51 LR011839 80908A 80

LUK 144 (0) 1925 510 400 UK Sales@oranninghm.com o
AN N1 +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk Wwww.alrsprings.com 95

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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A Granning Group Brand

Cross Reference List

LR015089 80907A 79 RKB500240 90909A 33
LR015089 80908A 80 RKB500250 90912A 27, 36
LR016403 90910A 25, 34 RNB000740 90907A 31
LR0O16411 90912A 27, 36 RNB000740 90914A 30
LR025111 80908A 80 RNB000750 90908A 32
LR032563 90907A 31 RNB000750 90914A 30
LR032570 90908A 32 RNB000855 90913A 28, 37
LR041777 80908A 80 RNB000856 90913A 28, 37
REB101740 90902A 29 RNB000857 90913A 28, 37
REB500060 90910A 25, 34 RNB000858 90913A 28, 37
REB500190 90910A 25, 34 RNB501180 90913A 28, 37
RKB000150 90909A 33 RNB501250 90913A 28, 37
RKB000151 90909A 33 RNB501520 90907A 31
RKB500010 90912A 27, 36 RNB501530 90908A 32
RKB500080 90909A 33 RNB501580 90913A 28, 37
RKB500082 90909A 33 RPD500433 90911A 26, 35
RKB500130 90909A 33 RPD500434 90911A 26, 35
RKB500140 90912A 27, 36 RPD501090 90912A 27, 36
. Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@grann!ng.ie
96 www.airsprings.com AvE sakETE @k ok

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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A Granning Group Brand

Cross Reference List

RPD501110 90911A 26, 35 7L6616019E 90976A 63
RQG500100 80908A 80 7L6616020A 90975A 62
RQG500110 80907A 79 7L6616020D 90975A 62
RQG500140 80907A 79 7L6616020E 90975A 62
Vo:.kswagen Alrsprings™ page No. 716616039 90974A 61
art No Part No 7L6616039D 90974A 61
7L0616007A 80905A 87 7L6616039E 90974A 61
7L0616007B 80905A 87 716616040 90973A 60
7L0616007C 80905A 87 7L6616040D 90973A 60
7L0616007F 80905A 87 7L6616040E 90973A 60
71.5616403B 90972A 59 7L.6616403B 90972A 59
71.5616403E 90972A 59 71.6616404B 90971A 58
71.5616404B 90971A 58 7L6616503B 90970A 57
71.5616404E 90971A 58
7L5616503B 90970A 57
7L5616503F 90970A 57
7L6616019A 90976A 63
71.6616019D 90976A 63
oK 132(0) 1925 610 400 e B o
AN N1 +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk Wwww.alrsprings.com 97

Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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. Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
. . UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com
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Ireland +353 (0) 45 875 996 Ireland sales@granning.ie
UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com . .

AN NI +44 (0) 2890 740 055 @ NI sales@granninglynx.co.uk Wwww.alrsprings.com 99
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. . UK +44 (0) 1925 810 400 UK sales@granninglynx.com
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Poland +48 (0) 29 753 1616 Poland biuro@granning.ie
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Online/$
Partls
Catalogue

visit www.airsprings.com

Airsprings Distributors

Granning UK/

Tel +44 (0) 1925 810 400
Fax +44 (0)1925 857 085

Granning Ireland/

Tel +353 (0) 45 875 996
Fax +353 (0) 45 894 305

Granning NI/

Tel +44 (0) 2890 740 055
Fax +44 (0) 2890 752 718

Granning Poland/

Tel +48 (0) 29 753 1616
Fax +48 (0) 29 753 1604

Granning Export/

Tel +353 (0) 45 848 690
Fax +353 (0) 45 894 305

UNITED KINGDOM | IRELAND | NORTHERN IRELAND | POLAND



